INCLINATION REPORT

•			
OPERATOR Murphy Oper	rating Corporation	ADDRESS P. O. Box 26	48, Roswell, NM 88202-2648
LEASE NAME TISAU	Sec. 30	WELL NO. 39-7 FI	ELD Todd Lower San Andres
LOCATION Section 30, T-7-S, R-36-E, Roosevelt County, New Mexico			
	ANGLE		DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH	INCLINATION DEGREE	S DISPLACEMENT	ACCUMULATED
242	J O	6.00	6.00
343	1 1/4•	10.13	16.13
807	⊥ ⊥/* 1 ●	8.73	24.86
1306	1 1/4•	10.26	35.12
1776		8.20	43.32
2245	1 1/4°	1.55	44.87
2316	1 1/ T 7 •	7.68	52.55
2755	1 •	8.57	61.12
3245	1/2°	4.35	65.47
3743	1 1/4°	10.35	75.82
4217	3/4°	2.08	77.90

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

3/4°

DRILLING COMPANY SITION President Sitton, TITLE Ronal

AFFIDAVIT:

4375

Ronald Sitton Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever

Natu AFFIANT'S SIGNATORE

19 88 Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 9th February day of

Becky Knoll

Public in and for the County bock, State of Turas Notar